
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
  

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. __________ TO AMEND THE 
ADOPTED BUDGET FOR FY 2024-25 BY ADJUSTING REVENUES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS IN BUDGET UNIT 2201 – SHERIFF/CORONER 
 

 WHEREAS, Government Code Section 29130 provides that unanticipated revenue 
may be made available for specific appropriation by a four-fifths vote of the Board at any 
regularly scheduled or properly noticed special meeting; and 
 
 WHEREAS, unanticipated monies in the amount of $15,000 have been received 
from Direct Relief; and 

 
 WHEREAS, the $15,000 will be used for the purchase of equipment; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County 
of Lake, State of California, that it finds, determines, and hereby declares that the County 
of Lake Adopted Budget for Fiscal Year 2024/25 is amended as follows: 
 

ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUE 

Fund 

Budget 

Unit Fund Title Explanation 

Revenue 

Account 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

001 2201 Sheriff/Coroner Direct Relief Grant 492-7991 15,000 

      

ADJUSTMENTS TO APPROPRIATIONS 

Fund 

Budget 

Unit Fund Title Explanation 

Object 

Code 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

001 

001 

2201 

2201 

Sheriff/Coroner 

Sheriff/Coroner 

ATV 

Specialty equipment 

722.6274 

722.2830 

12,000 

3,000 

 

      

   

 THIS RESOLUTION was passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Lake at a regular meeting thereof on the __      day of _________ 2025, by the 
following vote: 
 
 AYES: 
 NOES: 
 ABSENT OR NOT VOTING: 
 
COUNTY OF LAKE 
 
_______________________________                                               
Chair, Board of Supervisors 
 
ATTEST: SUSAN PARKER      APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
  Clerk of the Board   LLOYD GUINTIVANO 
               County Counsel 
By:                                                   By: ___________________ 
  Deputy       
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