BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. ______ TO AMEND THE ADOPTED BUDGET FOR FY 2024-25 BY ADJUSTING REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS IN BUDGET UNIT 2201 – SHERIFF/CORONER

WHEREAS, Government Code Section 29130 provides that unanticipated revenue may be made available for specific appropriation by a four-fifths vote of the Board at any regularly scheduled or properly noticed special meeting; and

WHEREAS, unanticipated monies in the amount of \$15,000 have been received from Direct Relief; and

WHEREAS, the \$15,000 will be used for the purchase of equipment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake, State of California, that it finds, determines, and hereby declares that the County of Lake Adopted Budget for Fiscal Year 2024/25 is amended as follows:

ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUE					
Fund	Budget Unit	Fund Title	Explanation	Revenue Account	Increase (Decrease)
Fullu	Offic	runa nile	Explanation	Account	(Decrease)
001	2201	Sheriff/Coroner	Direct Relief Grant	492-7991	15,000

ADJUSTMENTS TO APPROPRIATIONS					
	Budget			Object	Increase
Fund	Unit	Fund Title	Explanation	Code	(Decrease)
001	2201	Sheriff/Coroner	ATV	722.6274	12,000
001	2201	Sheriff/Coroner	Specialty equipment	722.2830	3,000

	ake at a regular meeting ther	and adopted by the Board of Secondary eof on the day of	•
AYE NOE ABS			
COUNTY	OF LAKE		
Chair, Boar	rd of Supervisors		
ATTEST:	SUSAN PARKER Clerk of the Board	APPROVED AS TO F LLOYD GUINTIVANO County Counsel	_
Ву:	Deputy	By:	